18-1
PM66 Easy Write Voice Coding System
PM66 Utility Software is an utility software matching with PM66SXX / PM66SSXX Voice
Module Boards - LONG DURATION HIGH QUALITY VOICE PLAYBACK MODULE .
PM66 is a controversial user-friendly system – a combination of versatile program and
cost-effective, outperforming PM66SXX / PM66SSXX Voice Module Boards –
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
F1 – Triple Language Selection: 繁體繁體繁體繁體(Chinese) /简体简体简体简体(Simplified Chinese) /  English

 3V ~ 5V External Amplifier Application Circuit:
18-17
Ordering Information
PM66Writer (Ver. 2) – PM60SDWriter Tool
         ↓↓↓↓PM60(5V)/PM63(3V) Switch
                                         5Vdc
USB                                     Adaptor
Recepticle                              (Circular/
                                           Rectangular)
                                    Jack
                                        (Circular/
                                        Rectangular)
                                        Differential Type
                                        DAC
                                        (Circular)
                               ↑↑↑↑
PM66SDXX memory card slot
RMK: K1 Key function can be switched to CDS photo t rigger.
      Without USB plugged in, PM66Writer can be pow ered by 5Vdc adaptor which
should not be over 6Vdc since over-voltage is hazar dous to PM66Writer.
PM66 Writer Tool Setup
18-18
Flash Version – PM66S02/ PM66S04/ PM66S08/ PM66S16/ PM66S32/ PM66S64
      DIP28 PCB (SSOP on board Dual-in-line 28 pin) provide 40sec.~2,000sec*.(I/O 8
inputs / 4 outputs)
Flash Version – PM66S64/ PM66S128
DIP28 PCB (SSOP on board Dual-in-line 28 pin) provide 2,000sec.&
4,000sec*.(I/O 8 inputs / 4 outputs)
*: 4.8K sampling.
Flash Version – PM66SS02/ PM66SS04/ PM66SS08/ PM66SS16/ PM66SS32/
PM66SS64
      DIP16 PCB (SSOP on board Dual-in-line 16 pin) provide 40sec.~2,000sec*.(I/O 3
inputs / 2 outputs)